Product Information :

Pharmaceutical form : Tablet Category : Anti Cancer Pack : 1x60/Tabs Brand name : Raltegravir Tablet Content : Raltegravir 60mg Therapeutic Use : To treat human immunodeficiency virus (HIV) infection



Product Description :

What is Raltegravir Tablet?

Raltegravir tablet is a medicine that is used in combination with other drugs to treat HIV infection in adults and children weighing at least 4.5 pounds (2 kg). Raltegravir belongs to the HIV integrase inhibitors class of drugs. It works by lowering HIV levels in the bloodstream. It can reduce your risk of acquiring AIDS and HIV-related conditions such as serious infections or cancer.

Raltegravir Tablet - How To Use

- Raltegravir tablet should be taken twice a day, with or without food. Every day, consume raltegravir at the same time. Follow the advice on your prescription label properly.
- Do not break, chew, or compress the tablets; they must be swallowed whole. You can chew or swallow the chewable tablets whole if you're taking them.
- Chewable tablets can be broken down into smaller molecules with 1 teaspoon (5 mL) of liquid such as water, juice, or breast milk in a clean cup for children who have difficulty

chewing. Drink the mixture as soon as possible.

Even if you feel healthy, keep taking the raltegravir tablet. Do not discontinue taking raltegravir or any other anti-HIV drugs without first consulting your doctor. Your illness may worsen if you avoid taking raltegravir or delay doses, and the infection may become resistant to therapy.

Precautions for Raltegravir Tablet

Before taking Raltegravir,

- If you have an allergy to raltegravir, some other drugs, or any of the substances in raltegravir tablet, notify your doctor.
- Tell your doctor about any prescription and over-the-counter medications, vitamins, nutraceuticals, and herbal products you're using or planning to use. Make a point of mentioning one or more of the following: cholesterol-lowering pharmaceuticals such as

atorvastatin

, fluvastatin, lovastatin, pravastatin,

<u>rosuvastatin</u>

, and simvastatin;

etravirine

;

fenofibrate

- ; gemfibrozil; phenobarbital; phenytoin; Your doctors may need to adjust your prescription dosages or keep a close eye on you for side effects.
- If you have hepatitis, high cholesterol or triglycerides (fatty substances in the blood), muscular illness or swelling of the muscles, or rhabdomyolysis, (a skeletal muscle condition) tell your doctor.
- If you are pregnant or expect to become pregnant, notify your doctor. Call your doctor if you become pregnant while getting raltegravir. If you are or plan to be a breastfeeding

mother, let your doctor know. If you have HIV or are on raltegravir, you should not breastfeed your baby.

You should be aware that when taking

HIV drugs

, your immune system may become better and start to fight other diseases already present in your body. It's possible that you'll show signs of those diseases as a result of this. If you get new or worsened symptoms while taking a raltegravir tablet.

How Raltegravir Tablet Works

Raltegravir is a type of antiviral drug. It stops the HIV virus from multiplying in human cells. As a result, the HIV virus is unable to reproduce new viruses.

Raltegravir Tablet - Side Effects

- The majorities of side effects are minor and will go away as your body adapts to the medication. If they don't go away or you're concerned about them, see your doctor.
- It's possible that you'll have a headache, nausea, or difficulties sleeping. Tell your doctor right away if any of these side effects persist or worsen.
- Remember that your doctor provided this medication because he or she believes the advantage to you exceeds the risk of adverse effects. The majority of people who take this medicine do not have any substantial adverse effects.
- As your immune system strengthens, it may be able to fight off previous infections, leading disease symptoms to resurface. If your immune system gets overactive, you may have symptoms. Seek medical attention immediately once.
- If you experience any serious side effects, including evidence of renal problems, persistent nausea/vomiting, lack of appetite, severe stomach pain, dark urine, or yellowing eyes/skin, contact your doctor straight away.
- While using this medicine, you may notice changes in your body fat (such as increased fat in the upper back and stomach areas, and decreased fat in the arms and legs).
- This medicine rarely causes a severe allergic reaction. However, if you notice any of the

following symptoms of a serious allergic reaction, seek medical attention right away.

Contact your doctor if you have any other side effects not listed above.

Some Tips for Raltegravir Tablet

- Use it with or without food, and at the same time each day if possible.
- Even if you feel better, do not miss any doses and complete the entire course of treatment.
- An hour before or 2 hours after taking the Raltegravir tablet, avoid consuming antacids or calcium supplements.
- During therapy with this medicine, your doctor may order regular blood tests to evaluate your blood cells and liver function.
- If you are pregnant, expecting a pregnancy, or breastfeeding, tell your doctor.

Raltegravir Tablet Supplier

Healthiza is one of the leading Raltegravir Tablet supplier and manufacturer, offering the best quality medicine globally through a validated cold chain secure shipment process. We use this process to manufacture, store and deliver medicines at a very specific temperature. Customers can avail of this premium quality pharma product at an affordable price from us.



GET IN TOUCH HEALTHIZA LIFESCIENCE PVT LTD

EMAIL : info@healthizalife.com | sales@healthizalife.com

PHONE: +91- 93289 40307

ADDRESS: A-907, Signature II, Sarkhej 382210 Ahmedabad, India.

WEBSITE : www.healthizalife.com